As you may know, the federal government recently announced a ban on military-style assault weapons. Thinking about this, do you agree or disagree with the following: - | support the government's ban on military-style
assault weapons

REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME

HOUSEHOLD
COMPOSITION
al BC AB SK/MB ario uebec Atlantic <$40K S S60K 0K+
<$6 <$100K
C E F G H | J

K

A B D L
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1000 120 100 100 350 230 100 250 177 247 240 242 758
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1000 134 113 62 385 239 67 301 182 221 202 228 772
816 115 86 35 311 213 55 241 150 175 173 186 630
Top 2 Box (Net) 82% 85% 77% 57% 81% 89% 82% 80% 82% 79% 86% 81% 82%
Cc* Cc* * C BCD C*
542 76 57 24 214 140 31 151 102 118 123 113 429
Strongly agree 54% 57% 51% 39% 56% 59% 47% 50% 56% 53% 61% 50% 56%
c* * * c c * G
273 39 29 11 97 73 24 90 48 58 50 72 201
Somewhat agree 27% 29% 26% 18% 25% 31% 36% 30% 27% 26% 25% 32% 26%
* * * C C*
184 19 27 27 74 26 12 60 32 46 29 42 142
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 18% 15% 23% 43% 19% 11% 18% 20% 18% 21% 14% 19% 18%
* E* ABDEF* E *
90 10 10 9 44 13 4 39 11 21 13 20 70
Somewhat disagree 9% 8% 9% 14% 11% 5% 6% 13% 6% 10% 7% 9% 9%
* * E* E * HJ
94 9 17 18 30 13 7 21 21 25 16 23 72
Strongly disagree 9% 7% 15% 28% 8% 6% 11% 7% 12% 11% 8% 10% 9%
* E* ABDEF* *
1000 134 113 62 385 239 67 301 182 221 202 228 772
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/I/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/I/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)




As you may know, the federal government recently announced a ban on military-style assault weapons. Thinking about this, do you agree or disagree with the following: - I think a ban on military-style assault weapons
will be effective at reducing gun violence in Canada

REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME

HOUSEHOLD
COMPOSITION
al BC AB SK/MB ario uebec Atlantic <$40K S S60K 0K+
<$6 <$100K
C E F G H | J

K

A B D L
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1000 120 100 100 350 230 100 250 177 247 240 242 758
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1000 134 113 62 385 239 67 301 182 221 202 228 772
678 93 68 26 258 191 44 204 120 138 152 158 520
Top 2 Box (Net) 68% 69% 60% 42% 67% 80% 65% 68% 66% 62% 75% 69% 67%
Cc* Cc* * C BCDF C* |
301 53 33 8 102 89 14 93 49 61 66 71 230
Strongly agree 30% 40% 30% 13% 27% 37% 21% 31% 27% 28% 33% 31% 30%
CDF* Cc* * C CDF *
378 39 34 18 155 101 29 111 71 77 86 87 291
Somewhat agree 38% 29% 30% 30% 40% 42% 44% 37% 39% 35% 43% 38% 38%
* * * A A*
322 41 45 36 127 48 23 98 62 83 50 70 251
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 32% 31% 40% 58% 33% 20% 35% 32% 34% 38% 25% 31% 33%
* E* ABDEF* E E* J
189 30 25 13 81 27 14 63 34 47 27 43 146
Somewhat disagree 19% 22% 22% 21% 21% 11% 20% 21% 19% 21% 13% 19% 19%
E* E* E* E E* J
132 11 21 23 46 22 10 35 29 36 23 27 105
Strongly disagree 13% 9% 18% 37% 12% 9% 14% 12% 16% 16% 11% 12% 14%
* E* ABDEF* *
1000 134 113 62 385 239 67 301 182 221 202 228 772
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/I/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/I/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)



As you may know, the federal government recently announced a ban on military-style assault weapons. Thinking about this, do you agree or disagree with the following: - | think the federal government's legislation
should also include a ban on all handguns

REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME

HOUSEHOLD
COMPOSITION
al BC AB SK/MB ario uebec Atlantic <$40K S S60K 0K+
<$6 <$100K
C E F G H | J

K

A B D L
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1000 120 100 100 350 230 100 250 177 247 240 242 758
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1000 134 113 62 385 239 67 301 182 221 202 228 772
710 94 64 38 278 191 45 213 133 147 149 160 550
Top 2 Box (Net) 71% 70% 56% 62% 72% 80% 67% 71% 73% 66% 74% 70% 71%
* * * B BCF *
384 47 37 19 162 99 20 115 72 78 82 75 309
Strongly agree 38% 35% 33% 30% 42% 42% 30% 38% 39% 35% 41% 33% 40%
* * * *
326 47 27 20 115 92 25 98 61 69 67 84 241
Somewhat agree 33% 35% 24% 32% 30% 39% 37% 32% 33% 31% 33% 37% 31%
* * * B *
290 40 49 24 107 48 22 88 50 74 53 69 221
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 29% 30% 44% 38% 28% 20% 33% 29% 27% 34% 26% 30% 29%
161 28 27 6 58 29 14 47 25 42 30 32 129
Somewhat disagree 16% 21% 23% 9% 15% 12% 21% 16% 14% 19% 15% 14% 17%
* CE* * CE*
129 12 23 18 50 19 8 42 25 32 22 37 92
Strongly disagree 13% 9% 20% 28% 13% 8% 11% 14% 14% 15% 11% 16% 12%
* AE* ADEF* *
1000 134 113 62 385 239 67 301 182 221 202 228 772
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/I/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/I/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)



As you may know, the federal government recently announced a ban on military-style assault weapons. Thinking about this, do you agree or disagree with the following: - The government's ban on military-style assault
weapons has gone too far

REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME

HOUSEHOLD
COMPOSITION
al BC AB SK/MB ario uebec Atlantic <$40K S S60K 0K+
<$6 <$100K
C E F G H | J

K

A B D L
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1000 120 100 100 350 230 100 250 177 247 240 242 758
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1000 134 113 62 385 239 67 301 182 221 202 228 772
329 43 40 24 115 86 20 111 67 77 45 90 239
Top 2 Box (Net) 33% 32% 35% 39% 30% 36% 30% 37% 37% 35% 22% 39% 31%
* * * * J J J L
149 19 17 15 56 33 10 44 34 39 20 28 121
Strongly agree 15% 14% 15% 25% 14% 14% 15% 15% 18% 17% 10% 12% 16%
180 24 23 9 60 53 11 66 34 38 25 61 118
Somewhat agree 18% 18% 21% 14% 16% 22% 16% 22% 18% 17% 12% 27% 15%
* * * * J L
671 91 73 38 270 153 47 190 115 144 157 139 533
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 67% 68% 65% 61% 70% 64% 70% 63% 63% 65% 78% 61% 69%
244 35 21 15 94 60 19 59 45 61 53 60 184
Somewhat disagree 24% 26% 18% 23% 24% 25% 28% 20% 25% 28% 26% 26% 24%
* * * *
428 56 52 23 175 93 28 131 70 83 104 78 349
Strongly disagree 43% 42% 46% 37% 46% 39% 41% 44% 39% 37% 51% 34% 45%
1000 134 113 62 385 239 67 301 182 221 202 228 772
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/I/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/I/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)



As you may know, the federal government recently announced a ban on military-style assault weapons. Thinking about this, do you agree or disagree with the following: - The government should provide more funding
towards preventing and cracking down on smuggling of guns across the border into Canada

HOUSEHOLD
COMPOSITION
K

al BC AB SK/MB ario uebec Atlantic <$40K S S60K 0K+
<$6 <$100K
C E F G H | J

A B D L
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1000 120 100 100 350 230 100 250 177 247 240 242 758
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1000 134 113 62 385 239 67 301 182 221 202 228 772
870 118 98 53 334 203 64 251 161 196 182 187 683
Top 2 Box (Net) 87% 88% 87% 86% 87% 85% 96% 83% 89% 89% 90% 82% 88%
* * * BCDE* K
480 66 60 32 198 91 32 139 89 105 111 102 378
Strongly agree 48% 49% 53% 51% 51% 38% 48% 46% 49% 48% 55% 45% 49%
390 53 37 21 135 111 32 112 72 91 71 86 305
Somewhat agree 39% 39% 33% 34% 35% 47% 48% 37% 39% 41% 35% 38% 39%
* * * BD D*
130 16 15 9 51 36 3 51 21 25 20 41 89
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 13% 12% 13% 14% 13% 15% 4% 17% 11% 11% 10% 18% 12%
* F* F* F F * L
93 12 13 5 36 25 2 37 9 20 18 31 62
Somewhat disagree 9% 9% 12% 7% 9% 11% 3% 12% 5% 9% 9% 14% 8%
* * * * H L
37 4 2 4 15 11 1 14 12 4 3 10 27
Strongly disagree 4% 3% 2% 7% 4% 5% 1% 4% 6% 2% 1% 4% 4%
* * F* * IJ
1000 134 113 62 385 239 67 301 182 221 202 228 772
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/I/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/I/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)



As you may know, the federal government recently announced a ban on military-style assault weapons. Thinking about this, do you agree or disagree with the following: - Top 2 Box Summary

COM 10
tal BC AB SK/MB rio Quebec Atlantic <$40K S $60 Kids No Kids
<$ <$
C D E F G H | K L

A B J
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1000 120 100 100 350 230 100 250 177 247 240 242 758
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1000 134 113 62 385 239 67 301 182 221 202 228 772
816 115 86 35 311 213 55 241 150 175 173 186 630
| support the government's ban on military-style assault
weapons 82% 85% 77% 57% 81% 89% 82% 80% 82% 79% 86% 81% 82%
c* c* * C BCD c*
678 93 68 26 258 191 44 204 120 138 152 158 520
| think a ban on military-style assault weapons will be
effective at reducing gun violence in Canada 68% 69% 60% 42% 67% 80% 65% 68% 66% 62% 75% 69% 67%
Cc* c* * C BCDF Cc* |
710 94 64 38 278 191 45 213 133 147 149 160 550
| think the federal government's legislation should also
include a ban on all handguns 71% 70% 56% 62% 72% 80% 67% 71% 73% 66% 74% 70% 71%
* * * B BCF *
329 43 40 24 115 86 20 111 67 77 45 90 239
The government's ban on military-style assault weapons has
gone too far 33% 32% 35% 39% 30% 36% 30% 37% 37% 35% 22% 39% 31%
870 118 98 53 334 203 64 251 161 196 182 187 683

The government should provide more funding towards
preventing and cracking down on smuggling of guns across

the border into Canada 87% 88% 87% 86% 87% 85% 96% 83% 89% 89% 90% 82% 88%
* * * BCDE* K

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/I/},K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/I/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)



